OP \$315.00 2098

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM321912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOO		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jem Sportswear, Inc.		10/19/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hybrid Promotions, LLC
Street Address:	10711 Walker Street
City:	Cypress
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90630
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2098496	JEM
Registration Number:	3267291	JEM SPORTSWEAR
Registration Number:	3345913	GREY STAR
Registration Number:	3632205	WORLD WISE
Registration Number:	3632206	WORLD WISE
Registration Number:	3658461	J
Registration Number:	3658460	JEM SPORTSWEAR
Registration Number:	3670656	STONE FREE
Registration Number:	3971565	SOLAR FLARE
Registration Number:	4203217	THERMOCOLOR
Registration Number:	4214923	SUPER GLOW
Registration Number:	4608298	J E M COLLECTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9492651199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949.265.1100

Email: jharlow@fsglawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan Friedman

Address Line 1: 19800 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1100

TRADEMARK

900305948 REEL: 005392 FRAME: 0281

Address Line 4: Irvi	ne, CALIFORNIA 92612	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HYBRID PROMOTIONS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bryan Friedman	
SIGNATURE:	/bryan friedman/	
DATE SIGNED: 10/31/2014		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Jem Sportswear Assignment Page 1#page1.tif		

source=Jem Sportswear Assignment_Page_1#page1.tif source=Jem Sportswear Assignment_Page_2#page1.tif source=Jem Sportswear Assignment_Page_3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005392 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

October 19, 2012

WHEREAS, JEM SPORTSWEAR, INC., a California corporation, having its principal offices at 459 Park Avenue, San Fernando, California 91340, has adopted, used, is using and is to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of, the trademarks identified in the attached schedule (the "Marks"), registered or unregistered.

WHEREAS, HYBRID PROMOTIONS, LLC, a California limited liability company whose principal address is 10711 Walker Street, Cypress, California 90630, is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and Assignor is desirous of assigning the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Trademarks and registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of October 19, 2012.

ASSIGNOR:

JEM SPORTSWEAR, INC. a California corporation

By:

Jeff Marine, President

MARKS ASSIGNED TO

HYBRID PROMOTIONS, LLC

OCTOBER 19, 2012

MARK	REG NO.	REG. DATE
JEM	2,098,496	September 23, 1997
SPORTS WEAR SPORTS WEAR SPORTS WEAR SPORTS WEAR SPORTS WEAR	3,267,291	July 24, 2007
GREY STAR	3,345,913	November 27, 2007
WORLD WISE	3,632,205	June 2, 2009
WESF .	3,632,206	June 2, 2009
	3,658,461	July 21, 2009
JEM)	3,658,460	July 21, 2009
STONE FREE	3,670,656	August 18, 2009

3383778.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005392 FRAME: 0284

SOLAR FLARE	3,971,565	May 31, 2011
THERMOCOLOR	4,203,217	September 4, 2012
SUPERGLOW	4,214,923	September 25, 2012
J E M COLLECTIVE	4,608,298	September 23, 2014

3383778.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005392 FRAME: 0285